PRINTED: 06/01/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345477	B. WING		05/03/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  S AT SWEETEN CREEK			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3864 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD  ARDEN, NC 28704	1 00/00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 00	00	
		nplaint investigation survey 05/02/23 through 05/03/23.			
	NC00200210, NC001 NC00197211, AND N complaint allegations	200810, NC00197830, 99521, NC00196521, C00196559. 3 of 27 resulted in deficiency.			
F 638 SS=D	,	east Every 3 Months	F 63	88	5/30/23
	and approved by CM once every 3 months	a resident using the ument specified by the State S not less frequently than			
	Based on record revi facility failed to compl Set (MDS) assessme Assessment Reference the observation perior	ew and staff interviews, the lete quarterly Minimum Data nts within 14 days of the ce Date (ARD, last day of d) for 2 of 4 residents s (Residents #1 and #3).		Resident #1 had Quarterly Minimum I Set with Assessment Reference Date 4/11/2023 completed on 5/6/2023 and Resident #3 had Quarterly Minimum D Set with Assessment Reference Date 4/15/2023 completed on 5/6/2023.	of Pata
	Findings included:  1. Resident #1 was a 07/13/20.	admitted to the facility on		Review by Regional Minimum Data Se Nurse conducted on 5/8/2023 of all Minimum Data Set assessments In Progress that were found to be not	
	05/02/23 at 2:11 PM assessment with an A status of "in progress	1's medical record on revealed a quarterly MDS ARD of 04/11/23 that had a ."		Executive Director and Interdisciplinar team educated by Regional Minimum Data Set Coordinator on 5/24/2023 to check Minimum Data Set In Progress daily for assessments that need to be	
ABORATORY	 DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	TITLE	(X6) DATE

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

**Electronically Signed** 

05/25/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345477	B. WING _				03/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			38	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 364 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD RDEN, NC 28704		00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 638	person in the MDS portion for her when she was behind on completing Coordinator confirme MDS assessment data completed within the During an interview of Administrator stated an issue with MDS assessment data completed within the Administrator explaint an issue, she and/or have assisted the MDC completing the MDS assessment with an Assatus of "in progress".  During an interview of MDS Coordinator explaint and assessment with an Assatus of "in progress".  During an interview of MDS Coordinator explaint and assessment data completed within the During an interview of MDS assessment data completed within the During an interview of MDS assessment data completed within the During an interview of During Duri	plained she was the only position with no one to cover to out of work and she just got assessments. The MDS of Resident #1's quarterly god 04/11/23 was not regulatory timeframe.  In 05/03/23 at 4:53 PM, the she just found out there was seessments not being regulatory timeframes. The god had she known there was other regional staff could gos Coordinator with assessments.  Indmitted to the facility on the she was the only god of 04/15/23 that had a staff could go of 04/15/23 that had a	F	338	completed.  Executive Director and/or designee will check Minimum Data Set In Progress 5x/week x 4 weeks then 1x week x 4 weeks to ensure completion of Minimu Data Set timely. Regional Minimum Data Set Coordinator will review Minimum Data Set In Progress 2x/week x 4 weeks to ensure timely completion. The Executive Director and/or Designee will report the results of the quality monitoring tools to the QAPI committee. Findings will be reviewed by QAPI committee monthly a Quality monitoring (audit) updated as indicated.  Date of Compliance 5/30/2023	m ta vata e e		
	an issue with MDS as completed within the	she just found out there was seessments not being regulatory timeframes. The ed had she known there was						

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		345477	B. WING _		0	5/03/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  S AT SWEETEN CREEK			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3864 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ARDEN, NC 28704			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 638	have assisted the MD completing the MDS a	other regional staff could S Coordinator with assessments.		538		5/30/23	
F 640 SS=B	CFR(s): 483.20(f)(1)-1- §483.20(f) Automated requirement- §483.20(f)(1) Encodir a facility completes a facility must encode the each resident in the facility facility must encode the each resident in the facility assessment (ii) Annual assessment (iii) Significant change (iv) Quarterly review a (v) A subset of items are reentry, discharge, arrow (vi) Background (face is no admission assessing facility must be capacted for the model of the mode	I data processing  In g data. Within 7 days after resident's assessment, a refollowing information for acility: Interest updates. In the instatus assessments. It updates. It updates. It updates. It upon a resident's transfer, and death. In the information, if there is sment. It upon a resident's assessments, and death. In the information, if there is sment. It is a resident's assessment, able of transmitting to the tion for each resident In a format that conforms to the interest and data dictionaries, dardized edits defined by It it a requirements. Within a completes a resident's must electronically transmit and complete MDS data to unding the following: Interest a resident: In the interest and int	F6	540		5/30/23	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
						(	<b>C</b>
		345477	B. WING _			05/	03/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S7	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
THE OAKS	S AT SWEETEN CREEK			38	364 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD		
IIIL OAK	JAI OWLLTEN OKLLK			Α	RDEN, NC 28704		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 640	(v) Significant correct assessment. (vi) Quarterly review. (vii) A subset of items reentry, discharge, ar (viii) Background (facinitial transmission of does not have an adr. §483.20(f)(4) Data for transmit data in the for a State which has by CMS, in the forma approved by CMS. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revifacility failed to completracking record within date and a discharge assessment within 14 for 1 of 4 sampled resaccidents (Resident #1 was adm 07/13/20.  Review of Resident # 05/02/23 at 2:09 PM MDS assessment wa Prospective Payment 03/23/23. Further reviate the subscript of the su	tion of prior full assessment. ion of prior quarterly  s upon a resident's transfer, and death. e-sheet) information, for an MDS data on resident that mission assessment.  The facility must format specified by CMS or, an alternate RAI approved at specified by the State and  is not met as evidenced fiew and staff interviews, the lete and transmit an entry and days of the admission areturn anticipated MDS and days of the discharge date sidents reviewed for and the facility on  antitled to the facility on	F	640	Resident #1 had Quarterly Minimum D Set Assessment with Assessment Reference Date of 4/11/2023 transmitte on 5/8/2023, Discharge Return Anticipa with Assessment Reference Date 4/9/2023 transmitted on 5/3/2023, and Entry with Assessment Reference Date 4/10/2023 transmitted on 5/3/2023.  Regional Minimum Data Set Coordinate completed review of all assessments of 5/8/2023 that were In Progress and transmitted those.  Regional Minimum Data Set Coordinate completed education with Executive Director on 5/24/2023 related to timely transmitting of all Minimum Data Set Assessments.  Executive Director and/or designee will	ed ated or n	
	progress."				review Export Ready Minimum Data Se		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345477	B. WING _		C 05/03/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  S AT SWEETEN CREEK			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3864 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD  ARDEN, NC 28704	1 03/03/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 640	b. An entry tracking ra status of "in progress Review of the staff progress 11 revealed he was dough 12 and readmit 04/10/23.  During an interview of MDS Coordinator experson in the MDS performer when she was behind on completing Coordinator confirmer return anticipated MD 04/09/23 and the entry of the status of the staff of the	ecord dated 04/10/23 noted ss."  ogress notes for Resident ischarged to the hospital on ted to the facility on  n 05/02/23 at 3:50 PM, the clained she was the only sition with no one to cover out of work and she just got assessments. The MDS d Resident #1's discharge - S assessment dated y tracking record dated impleted or transmitted	F6	Assessments 5x a week x 4 weeks timely transmission. Regional Minin Data Set Coordinator will review 2x x 4weeks to ensure timely transmission. The Executive Director and/or Designee will report the resurthe quality monitoring tools to the Committee. Findings will be reviewed QAPI committee monthly and Qualimonitoring (audit) updated as indicated.  Date of Compliance 5/30/2023	num //week or ults of QAPI ed by
F 689 SS=G	Administrator stated san issue with MDS as completed and/or trar regulatory timeframes explained had she kn and/or other regional the MDS Coordinator assessments.  Free of Accident Haza CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(1)(1)(1)(2)(1)(1)(2)(2)(1)(1)(2)(2)(2)(1)(1)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)	nsmitted within the s. The Administrator own there was an issue, she staff could have assisted with completing the MDS ards/Supervision/Devices (2)	F 6	89	

PRINTED: 06/01/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345477	B. WING				03/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  S AT SWEETEN CREEK			38	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  864 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD  RDEN, NC 28704	1 03/	03/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	by: Based on observation resident, staff, Nurse Director interviews, the transfer a resident frowhen one staff membresulting in the reside 4 sampled residents on the sling attached to on the floor on his bassustaining an abrasion experiencing increase transported to the host diagnosed with an agdetermine if new or of spinal vertebrae) transported to the host diagnosed with an agdetermine if new or of spinal vertebrae) transported to the host diagnosed with an agdetermine if new or of spinal vertebrae) transported to the host diagnosed with an agdetermine if new or of spinal vertebrae) transported to the host diagnosed with an agdetermine if new or of spinal vertebrae) transported to the host diagnosed with an agdetermine if new or of spinal vertebrae) transported to the host diagnosed with an agdetermine if new or of spinal vertebrae) transferred him using Findings included:  Resident #1 was admony/13/20. His current cord injury and chronical lift with a The quarterly Minimum o3/23/23 revealed Recognition and required	n, record review and Practitioner and Medical re facility failed to safely m the bed to the wheelchair rer used a mechanical lift nt falling to the floor for 1 of reviewed for accidents //09/23, Resident #1 fell out to the mechanical lift landing rck, hitting his head, n to the left elbow, and red pain. Resident #1 was repital for evaluation, re-indeterminate (unable to right L2 (second lumbar reverse process fracture rither side of the bones that rolumn) and returned to the reas a result, Resident #1 red falling whenever staff a mechanical lift.  In titted to the facility on red diagnoses included spinal red pain syndrome.  The state of the bones resident #1 required a	F	689	Past noncompliance: no plan of correction required.		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345477	B. WING _			05/0	; 03/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  S AT SWEETEN CREEK		,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 3864 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ARDEN, NC 28704		, 3070	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BI D TO THE APPROPRIA CIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	÷ 6	F 6	689			
	plan, last reviewed/re intervention initiated of Resident #1 required body sling and two-petransfers.	of Daily Living (ADL) care vised 04/12/23, included an on 07/21/2020 that noted a mechanical lift with full erson assistance for all					
	at 10:45 AM, Resider power wheelchair, co displayed no signs of stated he fell out of the transfer from his bed 04/09/23 and it was "dropped him from the time occurring last yet ypically there were tween using the mech on 04/09/23, he state couldn't find anyone to so she used the mech after he had told her has NA #3 was assistiff the sling in the highes lift when he fell out of his head and landing also stated he had so Resident #1 could no the sling but stated he Emergency Department.	at #1 was sitting up in his evered with a blanket and discomfort. Resident #1 are mechanical lift during a to his wheelchair on the second time staff had mechanical lift", the first ar. Resident #1 stated every staff members present anical lift to transfer him but do Nurse Aide (NA) #3 on help her with the transfer manical lift by herself even not to. Resident #1 recalled any him out of bed, he was in st position on the mechanical the sling to the floor hitting on his back. In addition, he raped his left elbow. It recall how he came out of the was taken to the ent where he was diagnosed					
	when staff transferred lift. During a telephone in	nd lumbar fracture. e was now fearful of falling I him using the mechanical terview on 05/03/23 at 11:03 she attempted to transfer					
		nechanical lift without					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345477	B. WING _			C 5/03/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<b>«</b>		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 3864 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ARDEN, NC 28704	•	3/03/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	had fallen to the florecalled she had as prior to attempting ther "no" and she prindependently becaher and pressuring. She stated Resider staff "do it all the tinknew better than to staff assistance she transfer him by hers getting so angry. No secured Resident # above his bed, the stopped working primechanical lift to ranke determined to make the floor. NA #3 con Resident #1 was all and stated the sling the mechanical lift and then floor. NA went and informed Resident #1. NA #3 instructed to have the mechanical lift transhave transferred him that it happened."  A nurse progress no by Nurse #1 read in by floor staff. Upon observed on the flohis bed. Staff indicamechanical lift. Residentical lift. Residentical lift. Residentical lift.	ge 7 stance on 04/09/23 and he or during the transfer. NA #3 ked other staff for assistance he transfer but they all told oceeded with transferring him use Resident #1 was yelling at her to get him up out of bed. It #1 kept telling her that other he" and even though she transfer him without additional decided to go ahead and self since Resident #1 was A #3 recalled once she had 1 in the sling and lifted him mechanical lift controls operly and she couldn't get the ise up or down. NA #3 stated ispended above his bed and love the sling manually, out of the sling and dropped to uld not state for certain how ble to come out of the sling hooks "just came loose" from and Resident #1 fell to the bed #3 stated she immediately the nurse who came to assess confirmed she was wo-persons during any sfers and stated, "I shouldn't m by myself and feel really bad  ote dated 04/09/23 and written up art, called to resident's room entry, Resident #1 was or laying on his back next to ated he had fallen out of the sident #1 was noted with a s right arm and bleeding	F	689			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345477	B. WING _			C <b>05/03/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3864 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ARDEN, NC 28704	)E	00.00.2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BI E APPROPRIA	DATE.
F 689	Emergency Medical sand arrived at the fact who assisted Reside the stretcher. Reside PM with EMS.  An interview was correctly of the fact of the floor at room to assess the same when she got to Resident #1 reported to the floor but upon bumps or cuts to the only injury she noted elbow. Nurse #1 star moved and made as EMS and the Fire Dehim up off the floor at hospital for evaluatio #3 reported transferrimechanical lift without and stated mechanic completed with two-pstated when she had done during the transfigure happened was sling hooks attached lift and when NA #3 li loose causing Reside onto the floor.		F6	889		

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  ND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		345477	B. WING			C <b>05/03/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3864 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ARDEN, NC 28704	·	03/03/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	by Nurse #1 on 04/d during a mechanical straight to the facilit The DON stated on immediate re-educamechanical lift transobservations of nurmechanical lift transmechanical lift shot two-person assistar was never appropriatempt a mechanical they should always assistance.  During an interview Administrator reveal #1 on 04/09/23 Reswhen NA #3 had attanechanical lift wit assistance. The Adspoke with NA #3 a reported she wasn't her with the transfer getting mad at her all him out of bed, so swithout additional standinistrator stated were 2-persons premechanical lift and judgement call by nassist. The Administricident, NA #3 was pending an investig were completed on care plans/Kardex wastated all nursing standing stated stated all nursing stated.	(DON) recalled being notified 09/23 of Resident #1's fall I lift transfer and came y to assist in the investigation. 04/09/23, she started ation of nursing staff regarding	F 68	39		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUIL		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345477	B. WING		C 05/03/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3864 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ARDEN, NC 28704	1 00/00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE COMPLETION
F 689	that included where regarding a resident always have two-per mechanical lift transf.  An Emergency Depa 04/09/23 for Resider to the ED after being the lift at his skilled rapparently was lifted was dropped to the chis back, he did strik loss of consciousnes complaining of consi upper back, some of Physical exam: extremotion, no bony or jour calf swelling or tender person, place, time, extremities are stron extremities are immosensation below the chronic. No step off properly which can be examiner) or deform low thoracic and upp without step off or dework-up is reviewed, Tomography (CT; sc pictures of the head) subarachnoid hemore	mechanical lift procedure to locate information is transfer status and to son assistance with allifers.  Introduction (ED) report dated in #1 read in part, "presents in dropped essentially out of fairly high in his lift chair, he ground landing essentially on the his head but did not have is. The patient is derable pain in the mid to which may be chronic. In the mid to which may be chronic. In the mid to so which may be chronic. In the mid to the the mid	F 689		
	effect or evidence of dead tissue resulting supply) or mass-like have a headache, he	territorial infarct (area of from inadequate blood lesion. The patient does not e continues to complain n. For the most part , his			

	AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING  A. BUILDING		, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345477	B. WING _			C <b>05/03/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  S AT SWEETEN CREEK			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3864 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ARDEN, NC 28704	<u> </u>	00/00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	fracture. Repeat hear no change it may be (something artificial sactually present) or programmer significant) subarached. An ED report addended Resident #1 read in programmer the head that showed subarachnoid hemorr lobe. Otherwise, his negative for acute injury which was completed possible small subara adjacent to the left from any be artifactual. No intracranial abnormal During an interview of facility's Interim Mainter the mechanical lift and Resident #1 on 04/05	tht L2 transverse process d CT in four hours, if there is related to either artifact een on an image but not otential inconsequential (not noid hemorrhage."  um dated 04/10/2023 for eart, "He had a CT scan of a possible focal thage along the left frontal trauma work up was uries. The repeat head CT at 5:40 PM noted the achnoid hemorrhage ontal lobe is less apparent, o other evidence of	Fé			
	completed. On 04/13 mechanical lift which (crane-like arm that u down), legs (base of remote, and emerger worked properly. He sling used during the rips or tears and the sthen used the same sthe mechanical lift, us himself up and down properly. He also cor all the other mechanic concerns identified.	included checking the boom isses hydraulics to lift up and the mechanical lift) breaks, not stop button and all did a thorough check of the transfer and there were no sling hooks were intact. He sling to hook himself up to sed the remote to raise and everything worked impleted a thorough check of cal lifts in the facility with no The Maintenance Director inical lift used to transfer				

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345477	B. WING _			C	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3864 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD  ARDEN, NC 28704	ı	05/03/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (CEACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOWN CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPLICATION OF THE APPLICA	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	inward and if the slin weight of the person hooks in place and the could have come look Maintenance Director resident in the sling, when attaching the slift to secure the resino exposed areas are the sling was not attach was read in part following a fall from the Head CT initially show subarachnoid hemore frontal lobe but with and likely artifactual. showed an age indeprocess fracture. Hemorning."  During an interview of Nurse Practitioner (Nof Resident #1's fall she reviewed Reside was noted the L2 fra "age-indeterminate" determined how or with addition, the NP's to be a subarachnoid frontal lobe was actuely and the subarachnoid frontal lobe was actuely land the subarachnoid frontal lobe was actually land the subarachnoid frontal land the suba	g was attached properly, the helped hold the sling and here was no way the sling use or slid off. The was stated when placing a the straps should be crossed bling hooks to the mechanical dent and ensure there were had his best guess, was that eached properly which was st likely slid out of the sling.  (NP) progress note dated to, "Resident #1 seen today mechanical lift on 04/09/23. Inwed a possible small rhage adjacent to the left recheck it was less apparent. Thoracic and lumbar CT terminate right L2 transverse e returned to the facility this on 05/03/23 at 1:56 PM, the IP) revealed she was notified during a transfer and when ent #1's hospital records, it	F 6	89			

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) E  A. BUILDING	
		345477	B. WING		05/03/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3864 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD  ARDEN, NC 28704	05/05/2025
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 689		ge 13 ation but did adjust the his pain medications to be	F 68	99	
	PM, the Medical Dir reviewed Resident # report noted the lum "age-indeterminate" how old it was or whexplained the fractu of the fall on 04/09/2 happened previousl know for sure. The returned back to the	interview on 05/03/23 at 4:03 ector (MD) stated when he f1's hospital records, the ED bar fracture was which meant they couldn't tell lien it happened. The MD re could have been the result 23 or something that y, there was just no way to MD stated when Resident #1 facility, he was back to his parent residual effects as a			
	Action Plan with a control of the bed to whe utilizing the mechan Nurse Aide, she starthelp and decided to due to being pressus stated that she did rowanted to get the rewas able to demons sling and how it was lift. She stated that stuck and she began strap was under the the hook causing the and landing on the landing on the landing decided to the start of the landing on the landing on the landing on the landing assessed the reside	the following Corrective ompletion date of 04/10/23: ident was being transferred elchair by one Nurse Aide ical lift. Upon interviewing the red that she was unable to get transfer the resident herself red by the resident. She not feel comfortable but sident up. The Nurse Aide trate how she utilized the chooked up to the mechanical once she raised the lift it was in to pull on it. At that time the resident's leg and slipped off the resident to slide to the floor regs of the lift, back down, along with the nurse on duty int and it was determined the resident to the ED for evaluation.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
			_		(	
	345477	B. WING			05/	03/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE OAKS AT SWEETEN CREEK			38	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 864 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD IRDEN, NC 28704		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
answer all questions s Resident stated he did back was hurting. Nur resident to complete a back, due to resident of in facility to take reside evaluation. X-rays con "L2 fracture indetermin revealed a "hemorrhag Resident remained in returned to the facility  2. Nurse Aide involves suspended pending in regarding use of mech positioning of resident asked to do a return of mechanical lift. Mecha was taken out of servin Maintenance Director, also taken off hallway. of Nursing met with the written statement rece written corrective action mechanical lift compet demonstration.  3. Reeducation to nur Aides, Nurses and Me 04/09/23 by the Admin Nursing. Education in lift, positioning of the s information regarding if mechanical lift, what nursing staff will receiv	t and oriented and able to surrounding the incident. If hit his head and that his rese present did not move a skin assessment on his complaining of pain. EMS ent to hospital for impleted at ED did reveal nate age and CT scan ge but could be artifactual." If the ED overnight and on 04/10/23.  If was immediately estigation and educated nanical lift and appropriate in Nurse Aide was also emonstration using the anical lift that was utilized ce until inspected by the sling that was used was and Administrator and Director en Nurse Aide on 04/10/23, sived, education provided, on completed, and tency completed with return the sing staff to include Nurse and Aides initiated on instrator and Director of cluded proper use of the slings, and where to find how residents transfer and its sling size to use. All we education prior to next sation is ongoing for new	F	689			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURV COMPLETED  A. BUILDING (X3) DATE SURV		OMPLETED		
		345477	B. WING			C 05/03/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	(		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3864 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ARDEN, NC 28704	I	03/03/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Nurse Aides, Med A of mechanical lifts. b) Transfer assessi all residents. c) 100% audit of all they were in good of they were in good	ompetencies completed on all ides and Nurses before use ments completed on 100% of slings in facility to ensure ondition.  I care plans and Kardex to mation in place and updated assessment information. In gor designee will complete ervations of transfers for three issure that appropriate transfer done using a mechanical lift for twelve weeks.  In weekly observations will be onthly Quality Assurance and wement (QAPI) meeting for sustain substantial  Impliance Date: 04/10/23.  In plan was validated on uded the facility had beptable corrective action plan is it with nursing staff, aff, revealed the facility had and training on use of iters that included requiring	F 6	89		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
				_		(	c
		345477	B. WING			05/	03/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  S AT SWEETEN CREEK			38	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 864 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD IRDEN, NC 28704		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	transfers that began of weekly as outlined in with no concerns iden	ring tools of mechanical lift on 04/12/23 were completed the corrective action plan ntified.		689			
F 867 SS=D	QAPI/QAA Improvem CFR(s): 483.75(c)(d)(		F	867			5/30/23
	policies and procedur collections systems, a adverse event monito	sh and implement written es for feedback, data and monitoring, including ring. The policies and ude, at a minimum, the					
	systems to obtain and from direct care staff, resident representativ information will be use	maintenance of effective duse of feedback and input other staff, residents, and res, including how such ed to identify problems that ume, or problem-prone, and overment.					
	systems to identify, coinformation from all donot limited to the facility \$483.70(e) and include	maintenance of effective bllect, and use data and epartments, including but ity assessment required at ling how such information p and monitor performance					
	and evaluation of per	ology and frequency for such					
	§483.75(c)(4) Facility	adverse event monitoring,					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345477	B. WING			05/	03/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER S AT SWEETEN CREEK			3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 864 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ARDEN, NC 28704	03/	03/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	systematically identify analyze and use data adverse events in the facility will use the darevent adverse ever \$483.75(d) Program systemic action.  §483.75(d)(1) The facility and track performance implementing those a and track performance improvements are really as a systemic action.  §483.75(d)(2) The facility and track performance improvements are really as a systemic action.  §483.75(d)(2) The facility and track performance impacting larger systems (ii) How they will developed to prevent quality as a set of the performance improvements are really as a system (iii) How they will developed to prevent quality as a set of the performance improvements are that improvements areal that improvements are that improvements are that improvements	s by which the facility will  y, report, track, investigate, and information relating to facility, including how the ta to develop activities to ats.  systematic analysis and  cility must take actions improvement and, after actions, measure its success, the to ensure that alized and sustained.  cility will develop and addressing: a systematic approach to acauses of problems the systems and the systems by of care, quality of life, or  feet change at the systems by of care, quality of life, or  fill monitor the effectiveness provement activities to the nests are sustained.  cactivities.  callity must set priorities for its ment activities that focus on the, or problem-prone areas; the, prevalence, and severity areas; and affect health afety, resident autonomy,	F	867			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345477	B. WING			l	03/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  S AT SWEETEN CREEK			3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 864 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ARDEN, NC 28704	1 00/	00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	\$483.75(e)(2) Perform activities must track in resident events, analy implement preventive that include feedback facility.  \$483.75(e)(3) As part improvement activitie distinct performance in number and frequency conducted by the faci and complexity of the available resources, a assessment required Improvement projects annually a project that problem-prone areas collection and analysis (c) and (d) of this section is \$483.75(g) Quality as \$483.75(g)(2) The quassurance committee governing body, or defunctioning as a governing including improvement in the section in the section is a section and analysis (c) and (d) of this section is a governing body, or defunctioning as a governing including improvement including in the section in the section is a governing and governing including in the section in the sect	mance improvement medical errors and adverse yze their causes, and actions and mechanisms and learning throughout the of their performance so the facility must conduct improvement projects. The ey of improvement projects lity must reflect the scope facility's services and as reflected in the facility at §483.70(e). So must include at least at focuses on high risk or identified through the data is described in paragraphs tion.  Seessment and assurance.  ality assessment and reports to the facility's esignated person(s) rning body regarding its aplementation of the QAPI der paragraphs (a) through		867		ME.	DAILE
	(ii) Develop and imple action to correct ident (iii) Regularly review a data collected under	ement appropriate plans of tified quality deficiencies; and analyze data, including the QAPI program and data gimen reviews, and act on					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345477	B. WING _		0,	C 5/03/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		0/03/2023
				3864 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD	,52	
THE OAK	S AT SWEETEN CREEK			ARDEN, NC 28704		
040.15	CLIMMA DV C	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C	CORRECTION	0(5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	Continued From pag	ge 19	F 8	67		
	This REQUIREMEN	T is not met as evidenced				
	This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on observations, record review, and staff interviews, the facility's Quality Assessment and Assurance (QAA) Committee failed to maintain implemented procedures and monitor the			Ad Hoc Quality Assurance I Improvement Meeting held of with the Executive Director, Director, Director of Nursing	on 5/25/2023 Medical	
		e committee put into place		Interdisciplinary Team to inc		
		ication and complaint		F689 and any further areas		
		completed on 06/24/22. This		stated by surveyors upon ex		
		iciency in the area of free of			, .	
	infection control that was originally cited on Regional Director of Clinical Services		Services			
	_	certification and complaint		re-educated Executive Direct		
		and subsequently recited		5/25/2023 on the componer		
		nvestigation survey on		regulation and quality assur		
	I .	inued failure of the facility		monitoring related to Infection		
		urveys showed a pattern of		Accidents/Incidents to ensur		
		to sustain an effective Quality		identification of potential pro	oblems.	
	Assessment and Ass	surance Program.				
	The findings include	d:		Quality Assurance Performa Improvement Meeting to be		
	This tag is cross refe	erenced to:		monthly and as needed to re	eview Quality	
	F880: Based on obs	ervations, record review, and		at the meetings will be the E	Executive	
	I .	y failed to implement infection		Director, Director of Nursing		
		iene when 2 of 2 facility staff		Director, and Interdisciplinal		
		Nurse Aide #2) did not			•	
	remove their gloves	and perform hand hygiene				
	after providing incon	tinence care for 1 of 1		The Executive Director and/	or designee	
	resident observed for	or incontinence care (Resident		will conduct a quality review		
	#2).			ensure quality assurance m		
				facility processes related to		
	During the recertification			Control and Accident/Incide		
	, ,	of 06/24/22, the facility failed		4 weeks, then every 2 week		
		lement infection control		then as indicated. The findir		
		e risk of growth and spread		quality monitoring tools will		
	_	ouilding water systems that		the Quality Assurance Perfo		
		affect 83 of 83 residents. The		Improvement Committee mo	onthly and	
	facilty also failed to i	mplement infection control		changes made as needed.		1

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345477	B. WING				C 03/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  S AT SWEETEN CREEK			38	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 864 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD RDEN, NC 28704	, 50.	30.2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880 SS=D	hand washing after the wound care and follow of 2 sampled resident.  During an interview of Administrator reveales the facility in June 2012. CMS 2567 to familiar the recertification and survey and understood incident that had occupear. The Administrateducated on proper pure mechanical lifts with a simportance of always with mechanical lifts with a simportance of always with mechanical lift trackide had made a poof following facility protostaff to assist.  Infection Prevention & CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)	Staff Development se Aide failed to perform he removal of gloves during wing a resident transfer for 2 ts.  In 05/03/23 at 8:03 AM, the d she was not employed at 22 during but had read the lize herself with the results of I complaint investigation od there was a similar urred with Resident #1 last tor stated staff were procedure related to using an emphasis on the having two-person assist ansfers and felt the Nurse or judgement call by not licol and waiting on other  A Control (2)(4)(e)(f)  Introl blish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the hismission of communicable his.  Drevention and control blish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at		8867	Date of Compliance 5/30/2023		5/30/23

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345477	B. WING		C 05/03/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  S AT SWEETEN CREEK			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3864 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ARDEN, NC 28704	1 00/03/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 880	§483.80(a)(1) A system porting, investigation and communicable of staff, volunteers, visic providing services userrangement based conducted according accepted national stage of the procedures for the public but are not limited to (i) A system of surversus possible communication infections before the persons in the facilit (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and trate to be followed to precediv) When and how is resident; including be (A) The type and dudepending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement the least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstancemust prohibit employed disease or infected so contact with resident contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygien by staff involved in contact with resident or the staff involved i	tem for preventing, identifying, ing, and controlling infections diseases for all residents, itors, and other individuals inder a contractual upon the facility assessment go to §483.70(e) and following andards;  In standards, policies, and program, which must include, or eillance designed to identify able diseases or ey can spread to other cy; om possible incidents of ase or infections should be ansmission-based precautions event spread of infections; solation should be used for a ut not limited to: ration of the isolation, infectious agent or organism that the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the es under which the facility grees with a communicable skin lesions from direct ts or their food, if direct	F 880		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345477	B. WING _				C 03/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	00/2020
				3	8864 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD		
THE OAKS	S AT SWEETEN CREEK			,	ARDEN, NC 28704		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 22	F 8	380			
	identified under the fa	acility's IPCP and the					
	corrective actions tak	-					
	§483.80(e) Linens.						
		lle, store, process, and					
	Personnel must handle, store, process, and transport linens so as to prevent the spread of infection.						
	§483.80(f) Annual rev	view.					
		ict an annual review of its					
	IPCP and update their program, as necessary. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced						
	by:						
	_	ns, record review, and			Resident # 2 is still a resident at the		
		failed to implement infection			facility and suffered no harm as a resul	t of	
	_	ene when 2 of 2 facility staff			the staff member not washing hands a		
		lurse Aide #2) did not			doffing dirty gloves. Nurse Aide #1 and		
	remove their gloves a	and perform hand hygiene			Nurse Aide #2 were reeducated on Ha	nd	
	after providing incont				Hygiene/Perineal Care on 5/18/2023.		
		incontinence care (Resident					
	#2).				On 5/3/2023 through 5/30/2023 the		
					Director of Nursing and/or designee		
	Findings included:				performed Quality Improvement		
	Dovious of the feetiles	a policy titled			Monitoring for staff to include: License		
	Review of the facility	s policy શાહવ Hygiene" last revised August			Nurses, Medication Aides, and Certifie	u	
	2019 read in part as f				Nursing Assistants to ensure proper Handwashing/Hand Hygiene performe	۱ ا	
	-	ene the primary means to			by completion of Hand Hygiene	J	
		f infection. All personnel			Competency and Perineal Care		
		washing/hand hygiene			Competency. The Root Cause Analysis	3	
	procedures to help pr				was completed by the Regional Director		
		rsonnel, residents, and			Clinical Services, Executive Director, a		
	visitors. Use an alcol				the Director of Nursing on 5/18/2023.		
	containing at least 62	% alcohol; or, alternatively,					
	_	r non-antimicrobial) and			To prevent this from recurring the Direct	tor	
		g situations: after contact			of Nursing/or designee will re-educate		
	•	uids and after removing			nursing staff to include: Licensed Nurs		
	gloves."				Medication Aides, and Certified Nursin		
					Assistants on hand hygiene with specia	al	

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 06/01/2023 FORM APPROVED

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMR MC	). 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION		PLETED
		345477	B. WING				C / <b>03/2023</b>
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	,	00.2020
				38	864 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD		
THE OAK	S AT SWEETEN CREEK				RDEN, NC 28704		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880		e 23 ervation of Nurse Aide (NA) 10:30 AM through 10:37 AM	F	880	focus on gloves should be removed/discarded and hand hygiene		
	revealed NA #1 provi	ded incontinence care to oved hands, NA #1 cleaned			should be performed after providing incontinence care. Hand hygiene and		
	urine with a resident	care wipe, removed the wet and placed them in the trash			new gloves should be applied before touching clean brief. The education will	II	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	rief under Resident #2, s, pulled Resident #2's gown			be completed by the Director of Nursing/or designee by 5/30/2023. Any	,	
		er of resident care wipes on nd pulled up Resident #2's			nursing staff that cannot be reached within the initial reeducation time frame	<b>,</b>	
	bed cover. NA #1 pic containing the wet bri	cked up the trash bag ief, removed her left glove			will not take an assignment until they h received this reeducation. Agency	ave	
	#2's overbed table clo	ash bag, pushed Resident oser to the bed with her left om door with her left hand,			nursing staff and newly hired nursing si will have this education during their orientation.	taff	
	hallway. NA #1 did n	bag in a trash can in the ot remove her gloves and e after removing urine and			To monitor and maintain ongoing compliance, The Director of		
	before touching Resid	dent #2's clean brief, gown, care wipes, bed cover,			Nursing/Assistant Director of Nursing of designee will conduct random Quality	r	
	overbed table, and do	·			observation of nursing staff to ensure s are washing hands after doffing gloves		
		#1 on 05/02/23 at 10:38 AM en trained to remove her			Beginning on 5/30/23 The Director of Nursing and/or designee will conduct		
	incontinence care and	and hygiene after providing d she did not when she			Quality improvement monitoring by observing 5 random employees to ensu		
		e care for Resident #2 on e just didn't think about it.			they wash their hands after doffing glow when going from dirty to clean while providing patient care. These monitor	es/es	
		Director of Nursing (DON) PM revealed NA #1 should			tools will be completed 3 x weekly x 12 weeks, then as needed to ensure		
	have removed her glo	oves and performed hand ning incontinence care and			compliance. The Executive Director an Director of Nursing will report the result		
		items in Resident #2's			of the quality monitoring tools to the QA committee. Findings will be reviewed b QAPI committee monthly and Quality	<b>λ</b> PΙ	
		Administrator on 05/03/23 at oves should be removed and			monitoring (audit) updated as indicated	l.	
		be performed after providing			Correction action will be 5/30/2023		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING  B. WING		, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED  C 05/03/2023	
		345477			,		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE OAKS AT SWEETEN CREEK				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3864 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD  ARDEN, NC 28704			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 880	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		F 88	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			